YouGov Survey: Policy Support

Sample 1149 U.S. adult citizens

Conducted
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Creating a National Center
for Warrior Independence
to provide housing, health
care, and job training for
homeless veterans
Requiring Medicare to pay
no more for certain
doctor-administered drugs
than the lowest price paid
by any other economically
advanced country

Giving a $5,000 baby
bonus to American mothers
after they give birth

The U.S. developing a plan
with Libya in order to
relocate up to one million
Palestinians from Gaza to
Libya

Making U.S. citizen children
ineligible for the child tax
credit if either parent lacks
a Social Security number
Removing the requirement
that indictments of
members of Congress
must be approved by the
Justice Department’s
Public Integrity Section in
order to go ahead
Accepting a luxury jet plane
from Qatar to use as Air
Force One, which will later
be transferred to Donald
Trump’s presidential library
Reversing federal limits on
certain toxic, long-lasting
chemicals in drinking water
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Ending the federal
government’s tracking the
cost of weather and climate
disasters that cause at
least $1 billion in damage
Reversing restrictions on
the sale of forced reset
triggers, which let
semiautomatic guns fire
faster

Banning U.S. states from
regulating artificial
intelligence for the next 10
years

Awarding a National Medal
of Motherhood to women
with six or more children
Canceling federal grants
that support women
entering industries
dominated by men
Removing protections for
pregnant women, infants,
the elderly, and people with
serious medical conditions
while they are in the
custody of U.S. Customs
and Border Protection

The Department of
Homeland Security
creating a reality TV show
in which immigrants
compete in challenges in
order to get U.S. citizenship
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 19 - 21, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.017, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.819.

1149
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

78 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens

You

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Creating a National Center for Warrior Independence to provide housing, health care, and job training for

homeless veterans

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 73% 74% 73% 61% 68% 79% 83% 78% 74% 45% *
Strongly support 55% 53% 56% 49% 41% 61% 65% 56% 60% 39% *
Somewhat support 26% 29% 24% 24% 36% 24% 22% 28% 21% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% *
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% *
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 10% 8% 10% 12% 23% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,144) (543) (601) (305) (301) (325) (213) (730) (150) (192) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net 3% 7% 73% 71% 71%  76% 71% 72% 79% 76% 79% 69%  74%
Strongly support 55%  52%  53%  59%  55%  58% 55% 57% 49% 57% 54% 53%  56%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 25% 26% 29% 27% 22% 25% 36% 25% 29% 25% 27%
Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% % 9% 5% 16% % 8% 11% 13% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (408)  (388)  (348)  (450)  (417) (418) (342) (267) (206) (232) (443)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens

You
1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring Medicare to pay no more for certain doctor-administered drugs than the lowest price paid by any

other economically advanced country
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 30% 35% 25% 12% 22% 40% 40% 34% 28% 1% *
Strongly support 28% 29% 27% 19% 19% 32% 38% 29% 36% 15% *
Somewhat support 24% 27% 22% 24% 26% 26% 22% 26% 15% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 11% 16% 14% 8% 8% 12% 8% 16% *
Strongly oppose 11% 9% 13% 16% 9% 9% 11% 9% 16% 17% *
Not sure 26% 24% 28% 26% 32% 25% 20% 24% 25% 34% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,140) (542) (598) (306) (298) (327) (209) (727) (151) (192) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net 30%  17%  30%  42%  24%  45% 26% 27% 30% 36% 33% 25%  30%
Strongly support 28% 26% 26% 30% 31% 32% 28% 27% 25% 24% 29% 27% 30%
Somewhat support 24% 20% 22% 31% 19% 31% 20% 24% 33% 30% 26% 23% 22%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 13% 16% 10% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 11% 17% 9% 7% 14% 7% 13% 10% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10%
Not sure 26%  23%  34%  20%  23%  19% 30% 26% 15% 28% 25% 26%  26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (407)  (388)  (345)  (449)  (414) (414) (342) (267) (205) (231) (442)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Giving a $5,000 baby bonus to American mothers after they give birth
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 7% 17% -3% 52% 33% -4% -46% -5% 38% 22% *
Strongly support 23% 24% 22% 39% 27% 18% 9% 18% 38% 31% *
Somewhat support 24% 28% 20% 31% 31% 23% 11% 24% 23% 21% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 16% 8% 12% 16% 19% 17% 8% 11% *
Strongly oppose 26% 22% 29% 10% 14% 29% 47% 30% 14% 19% *
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 14% 14% 12% 18% 18% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (544) (598) (306) (299) (324) (213) (729) (150) (192) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 7% 10%  12% 0% 6% -6% 10% -3% 6% 16% -3% 5%  15%
Strongly support 23% 26% 22% 21% 20% 19% 23% 22% 23% 25% 18% 25% 23%
Somewhat support 24% 23% 25% 23% 19% 23% 25% 20% 25% 26% 23% 20% 28%
Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 13% 18% 16% 19% 12% 16% 19% 14% 19% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 26% 28% 22% 27% 30% 28% 26% 29% 23% 21% 25% 29% 23%
Not sure 14% 12%  19%  10%  14% 11% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 15%  12%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (407) (386)  (349)  (450)  (417) (417) (343) (265) (206) (231) (443)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support or Oppose Policies — The U.S. developing a plan with Libya in order to relocate up to one million Palestinians from Gaza to Libya
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -6% -1% -10% 4% -3% -5% -18% -6% -11% -8% *
Strongly support 11% 15% 8% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% *
Somewhat support 18% 19% 17% 21% 16% 19% 15% 18% 17% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 16% 14% 14% 17% *
Strongly oppose 21% 21% 21% 15% 16% 24% 28% 22% 25% 15% *
Not sure 36% 31% 41% 37% 42% 35% 29% 35% 34% 45% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (543) (599) (305) (300) (325) (212) (727) (151) (192) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -6% -34% -9% 24% -45% 29% -6% -8% -9% -3% -11% 0% -12%
Strongly support 11% 7% 9% 18% 6% 20% 13% 10% 11% 8% 11% 12% 14%
Somewhat support 18% 10% 15% 28% 10% 28% 15% 18% 21% 22% 17% 19% 14%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 21% 37% 20% % 45% 8% 19% 23% 26% 21% 22% 17% 26%
Not sure 36% 31% 43% 33% 23% 32% 39% 37% 27% 37% 35% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (406) (388) (348) (448) (416) (418) (342) (265) (206) (232) (443) (261)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Making U.S. citizen children ineligible for the child tax credit if either parent lacks a Social Security number
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -10% -3% -16% -32% -11% 5% -7% -3% -25% -25% *
Strongly support 20% 23% 17% 11% 18% 24% 26% 24% 13% 13% *
Somewhat support 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 16% 14% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 20% 20% 19% 29% 23% 14% 15% 18% 25% 19% *
Strongly oppose 26% 23% 29% 28% 22% 24% 31% 25% 27% 31% *
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 18% 21% 19% 16% 17% 20% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,141) (543) (598) (305) (300) (323) (213) (728) (150) (191) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -10%  -49% -13%  30% -53%  34% 7% -12% -12% -21% -2% 7%  -15%
Strongly support 20% 9% 19% 33% 9% 35% 19% 21% 21% 16% 25% 21% 18%
Somewhat support 15% 9% 13% 24% 7% 25% 16% 15% 16% 12% 15% 16% 17%
Somewhat oppose 20% 19% 22% 18% 18% 17% 17% 19% 23% 22% 22% 18% 18%
Strongly oppose 26% 48% 22% 9% 51% 9% 26% 29% 26% 27% 19% 26% 32%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 16% 15% 13% 22% 16% 14% 23% 19% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (407) (386) (348)  (451)  (415) (417) (345) (264) (205) (230) (442)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens

You

1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing the requirement that indictments of members of Congress must be approved by the Justice
Department’s Public Integrity Section in order to go ahead
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -10% -7% -13% 7% -9% -3% -25% -13% -1% -7% *
Strongly support 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% *
Somewhat support 14% 16% 13% 17% 14% 16% 9% 14% 15% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 19% 16% 15% 17% *
Strongly oppose 22% 21% 22% 20% 17% 20% 30% 24% 19% 18% *
Not sure 34% 31% 36% 31% 41% 35% 26% 32% 32% 38% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,136) (541) (595) (304) (299) (324) (209) (724) (149) (192) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -10% -30% -10% 9% -37% 1% -2% -13% -19% -11% -6% -12% -11%
Strongly support 14% 9% 13% 19% 10% 21% 17% 12% 12% 9% 17% 15% 13%
Somewhat support 14% 11% 10% 22% 9% 22% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 14% 16% 19% 16% 15% 18% 16%
Strongly oppose 22% 35% 16% 15% 41% 13% 19% 23% 27% 20% 22% 22% 22%
Not sure 34% 29% 43% 27% 25% 25% 35% 35% 28% 38% 33% 32% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (407) (387) (342)  (448)  (412) (411) (343) (265) (205) (230) (440)  (261)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens

You

1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Accepting a luxury jet plane from Qatar to use as Air Force One, which will later be transferred to Donald

Trump’s presidential library
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -25% -13% -36% -21% -21% -21% -37% -22% -36% -29% *
Strongly support 12% 15% 9% 8% 9% 14% 14% 12% 7% 14% *
Somewhat support 17% 20% 14% 21% 17% 17% 13% 18% 16% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 13% 22% 15% 8% 7% 11% 11% 16% *
Strongly oppose 41% 36% 45% 28% 32% 44% 57% 40% 47% 39% *
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 20% 26% 18% 9% 18% 19% 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,142) (541) (601) (303) (300) (328) (211) (729) (149) (192) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -25% -69% -32% 24% -72% 23% -28% -25% -19% -23% -23% -23% -29%
Strongly support 12% 3% 8% 24% 3% 25% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 14%
Somewhat support 17% 8% 14% 28% 7% 28% 15% 17% 21% 21% 17% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 13% 14% 7% 15% 12% 11% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 41% 69% 41% 14% 75% 15% 42% 43% 37% 42% 40% 37% 45%
Not sure 18% 9% 25% 20% 8% 17% 22% 18% 12% 15% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (407) (388)  (347)  (449)  (415) (417) (342) (266) (204) (231) (443)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens You

1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Reversing federal limits on certain toxic, long-lasting chemicals in drinking water

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -27% -23% -31% -5% -22% -31% -47% -33% 1% -14% *
Strongly support 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 12% 13% 13% 22% 11% *
Somewhat support 12% 14% 11% 19% 11% 12% 9% 11% 19% 18% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% *
Strongly oppose 42% 39% 45% 31% 33% 44% 59% 46% 32% 31% *

Not sure 20% 21% 20% 21% 28% 21% 9% 19% 19% 26% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,143) (543) (600) (305) (301) (326) (211) (728) (151) (192) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -27%  -41%  -30% -11%  -60%  -15% = -21% -35% -31% 11% -28%  -27%  -36%
Strongly support 14% 11% 13% 18% 7% 17% 15% 14% 12% 19% 14% 15% 8%
Somewhat support 12% 10% 10% 17% 8% 16% 13% 10% 14% 16% 12% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 13% 12% % 15% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 42% 53% 39% 34% 67% 33% 39% 47% 45% 34% 44% 41% 46%
Not sure 20% 16% 25% 20% 10% 18% 23% 17% 17% 18% 19% 22% 21%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  101%  99%  99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,143)  (409)  (388)  (346)  (451)  (415) (417) (342) (267) (206) (231) (443)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens

You

11. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending the federal government’s tracking the cost of weather and climate disasters that cause at least $1 billion

in damage

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -28% -20% -35% -12% -25% -31% -39% -33% -8% -19% *
Strongly support 9% 12% 7% 11% 8% 7% 11% 9% 11% 13% *
Somewhat support 16% 18% 14% 20% 17% 16% 11% 14% 23% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 17% 20% 10% 15% *
Strongly oppose 34% 31% 37% 24% 32% 35% 45% 36% 33% 30% *
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 25% 25% 23% 16% 21% 23% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,143) (542) (601) (305) (300) (325) (213) (729) (151) (192) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -28% -51% -27% 7% -63% -3% -24% -36% -27% -19% -27% -24% -40%
Strongly support 9% 6% 9% 12% 5% 14% 10% 8% 8% 14% 9% 9% 7%
Somewhat support 16% 11% 14% 22% 8% 24% 15% 15% 19% 16% 15% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 19% 15% 16% 24% 13% 21% 17% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 19%
Strongly oppose 34% 52% 33% 17% 63% 21% 31% 39% 36% 31% 30% 33% 41%
Not sure 22% 15% 27% 24% 11% 20% 27% 19% 18% 20% 25% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143)  (406)  (389)  (348)  (449)  (416) (418) (343) (265) (207) (231) (443)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Reversing restrictions on the sale of forced reset triggers, which let semiautomatic guns fire faster
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -29% -19% -38% -13% -26% -27% -50% -36% -12% -18% *
Strongly support 10% 14% 6% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 13% 9% *
Somewhat support 14% 16% 12% 22% 11% 14% 9% 12% 18% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 16% 7% 13% *
Strongly oppose 38% 33% 43% 27% 35% 38% 53% 41% 36% 30% *
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 27% 28% 24% 15% 21% 26% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (543) (599) (306) (300) (324) (212) (728) (151) (191) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -29% -59%  -25% -5% -67% -3% -27% -36% -32% -19% -42% -21% -35%
Strongly support 10% 5% 9% 15% 4% 19% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat support 14% 9% 11% 21% 7% 19% 14% 12% 16% 14% 10% 18% 11%
Somewhat oppose 15% 8% 14% 21% 8% 20% 15% 14% 15% 12% 18% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 38% 65% 31% 21% 69% 22% 35% 44% 43% 34% 42% 34% 43%
Not sure 23% 13% 34% 22% 11% 20% 27% 20% 18% 27% 22% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (406) (389) (347) (449) (416) (417) (344) (266) (205) (232) (443) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Banning U.S. states from regulating artificial intelligence for the next 10 years
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -38% -43% -33% -27% -39% -42% -40% -43% -30% -14% *
Strongly support 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% *
Somewhat support 11% 13% 10% 17% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 21% 25% 17% 22% 22% 25% 12% 21% 19% 20% *
Strongly oppose 35% 35% 35% 30% 35% 33% 42% 38% 29% 18% *
Not sure 27% 23% 30% 24% 25% 26% 31% 24% 35% 37% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (539) (594) (303) (297) (323) (210) (725) (146) (191) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -38% 51%  -29%  -34% -54% -30% -29% -43% -51% -28% -44% -38% -37%
Strongly support 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 3% 10% 7% 5% 6%
Somewhat support 11% 7% 14% 12% 8% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12% 8% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 21% 16% 18% 27% 16% 25% 17% 20% 29% 18% 25% 21% 19%
Strongly oppose 35% 47% 31% 28% 50% 28% 32% 39% 38% 32% 34% 36% 36%
Not sure 27% 24% 31% 24% 21% 23% 32% 24% 17% 29% 27% 26% 26%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (404) (383) (346) (448) (413) (411) (341) (265) (198) (231) (442) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Awarding a National Medal of Motherhood to women with six or more children
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -38% -30% -45% -7% -22% -47% -71% -49% -2% -14% *
Strongly support 9% 10% 8% 15% 14% 5% 2% 6% 22% 12% *
Somewhat support 14% 16% 12% 23% 16% 13% 5% 11% 18% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 16% 24% 19% 15% 15% 18% 14% 17% *
Strongly oppose 42% 36% 48% 20% 34% 49% 63% 49% 27% 28% *
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 18% 16% 18% 15% 15% 18% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (544) (598) (305) (301) (325) (211) (730) (150) (191) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -38% -39% -35% -39% -50% -38% -34% -48% -29% -32% -44% -40% -31%
Strongly support 9% 12% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 11%
Somewhat support 14% 11% 14% 16% 10% 15% 14% 11% 19% 20% 13% 10% 16%
Somewhat oppose 18% 15% 19% 20% 14% 19% 17% 21% 16% 19% 18% 19% 16%
Strongly oppose 42% 47% 39% 42% 54% 42% 40% 46% 42% 39% 46% 41% 43%
Not sure 17% 15% 21% 15% 13% 16% 21% 16% 13% 16% 16% 19% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  99%  100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (407) (388)  (347) (451)  (415) (415) (344) (267) (207) (230) (443)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling federal grants that support women entering industries dominated by men

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -39% -24% -52% -42% -28% -41% -44% -41% -34% -33% *
Strongly support 9% 11% % % 12% 8% 9% 9% 12% 7% *
Somewhat support 14% 19% 8% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 14% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 21% 22% 20% 24% 24% 19% 16% 23% 12% 16% *
Strongly oppose 40% 32% 48% 38% 30% 44% 49% 40% 48% 40% *

Not sure 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 14% 15% 14% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,146) (545) (601) (306) (301) (327) (212) (730) (152) (192) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -39% -63% -39% -15% -67% -5% -42% -45% -24% -39% -36% -39% -41%
Strongly support 9% 5% 10% 12% 7% 17% 7% 10% 11% 7% 11% 9% 8%
Somewhat support 14% 8% 10% 22% 6% 22% 12% 11% 21% 13% 13% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 21% 14% 21% 27% 14% 22% 19% 20% 22% 20% 26% 18% 21%
Strongly oppose 40% 63% 38% 21% 66% 22% 43% 46% 33% 39% 33% 44% 43%
Not sure 16% 10% 20% 18% 8% 17% 19% 13% 13% 20% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (409) (390) (347) (451) (417) (418) (344) (267) (207) (232) (444) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens

You

1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing protections for pregnant women, infants, the elderly, and people with serious medical conditions
while they are in the custody of U.S. Customs and Border Protection
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -50% -45% -55% -50% -54% -43% -55% -50% -52% -47% *
Strongly support 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% *
Somewhat support 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 7% 11% 8% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 16% 17% 23% 15% 19% 19% 11% 16% *
Strongly oppose 48% 43% 52% 49% 46% 46% 51% 47% 55% 46% *
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 17% 17% 21% 14% 17% 19% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (541) (601) (306) (301) (322) (213) (727) (151) (192) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -50% -72% -54% -25% -82% -22% -47% -53% -48% -52% -40% -49% -59%
Strongly support 6% 4% 5% 10% 3% 11% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6%
Somewhat support 10% 5% 7% 17% 3% 18% 8% 10% 14% 7% 14% 9% 9%
Somewhat oppose 18% 12% 21% 23% 13% 24% 17% 19% 20% 14% 22% 18% 19%
Strongly oppose 48% 69% 46% 29% 75% 27% 45% 50% 48% 51% 41% 46% 54%
Not sure 18% 10% 21% 21% 6% 20% 22% 16% 13% 22% 15% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (407) (387) (348)  (450)  (417) (418) (343) (265) (206) (231) (441)  (264)

14



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens

10. Support or Oppose Policies — The Department of Homeland Security creating a reality TV show in which immigrants compete in challenges

in order to get U.S. citizenship
Would you support or oppose the following?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -56% -51% -61% -20% -40% -69% -90% -66% -39% -37% *
Strongly support 4% 6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 0% 4% 4% 5% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 10% 21% 17% % 1% 8% 18% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 11% 15% 15% 13% 9% 14% 7% 13% *
Strongly oppose 59% 55% 63% 34% 49% 66% 83% 64% 54% 42% *
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 21% 12% 10% 7% 9% 18% 26% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% x
Unweighted N (1,145) (545) (600) (306) (299) (327) (213) (732) (150) (192) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -56% -59% -50% -60% -70% -59% -50% -66% -56% -56% -59% -56% -55%
Strongly support 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Somewhat support 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 14% 10% 13% 9% 13%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 12% 17% 8% 15% 10% 16% 17% 21% 14% 9% 14%
Strongly oppose 59% 65% 53% 59% 73% 61% 56% 63% 57% 50% 61% 60% 60%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 8% % % 17% 8% % 13% 9% 16% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (409)  (387) (349)  (452)  (417) (419) (343) (266) (206) (232) (444)  (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 19 - 21, 2025 - 1149 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 19 - 21, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.017, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.819.

1149
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

78 questions not reported.

You
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